
� No.242B両方-20-1 �

No.242B両方-20-1 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 45.09÷ 0.3 (2) 74.97÷ 0.007 (3) 8.435÷ 0.005

(4) 23.86÷ 0.002 (5) 0.4059÷ 0.03 (6) 83.58÷ 0.03

(7) 379.8÷ 0.006 (8) 943.2÷ 0.6 (9) 0.2544÷ 0.03

(10) 714.6÷ 0.9 (11) 0.34÷ 0.008 (12) 7456÷ 0.8

(13) 8.85÷ 0.6 (14) 8964÷ 0.06 (15) 0.7368÷ 0.006

(16) 6152÷ 0.2 (17) 8925÷ 0.07 (18) 9.836÷ 0.004

(19) 6.507÷ 0.09 (20) 242.8÷ 0.04

� 13th-note �



� No.242B両方-20-1 �

No.242B両方-20-1 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 45.09÷ 0.3 150.3 (2) 74.97÷ 0.007 10710 (3) 8.435÷ 0.005 1687

(4) 23.86÷ 0.002 11930 (5) 0.4059÷ 0.03 13.53 (6) 83.58÷ 0.03 2786

(7) 379.8÷ 0.006 63300 (8) 943.2÷ 0.6 1572 (9) 0.2544÷ 0.03 8.48

(10) 714.6÷ 0.9 794 (11) 0.34÷ 0.008 42.5 (12) 7456÷ 0.8 9320

(13) 8.85÷ 0.6 14.75 (14) 8964÷ 0.06 149400 (15) 0.7368÷ 0.006 122.8

(16) 6152÷ 0.2 30760 (17) 8925÷ 0.07 127500 (18) 9.836÷ 0.004 2459

(19) 6.507÷ 0.09 72.3 (20) 242.8÷ 0.04 6070

� 13th-note �



� No.242B両方-20-2 �

No.242B両方-20-2 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 4090÷ 0.5 (2) 0.6852÷ 0.006 (3) 0.6348÷ 0.04

(4) 0.1318÷ 0.02 (5) 0.5058÷ 0.009 (6) 93.9÷ 0.06

(7) 55.72÷ 0.04 (8) 6.966÷ 0.3 (9) 2.514÷ 0.3

(10) 3.496÷ 0.02 (11) 6.02÷ 0.004 (12) 905.4÷ 0.09

(13) 2.784÷ 0.08 (14) 95.45÷ 0.05 (15) 828.9÷ 0.009

(16) 49.84÷ 0.008 (17) 0.1058÷ 0.002 (18) 581.7÷ 0.3

(19) 0.5136÷ 0.008 (20) 1617÷ 0.7

� 13th-note �



� No.242B両方-20-2 �

No.242B両方-20-2 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 4090÷ 0.5 8180 (2) 0.6852÷ 0.006 114.2 (3) 0.6348÷ 0.04 15.87

(4) 0.1318÷ 0.02 6.59 (5) 0.5058÷ 0.009 56.2 (6) 93.9÷ 0.06 1565

(7) 55.72÷ 0.04 1393 (8) 6.966÷ 0.3 23.22 (9) 2.514÷ 0.3 8.38

(10) 3.496÷ 0.02 174.8 (11) 6.02÷ 0.004 1505 (12) 905.4÷ 0.09 10060

(13) 2.784÷ 0.08 34.8 (14) 95.45÷ 0.05 1909 (15) 828.9÷ 0.009 92100

(16) 49.84÷ 0.008 6230 (17) 0.1058÷ 0.002 52.9 (18) 581.7÷ 0.3 1939

(19) 0.5136÷ 0.008 64.2 (20) 1617÷ 0.7 2310

� 13th-note �



� No.242B両方-20-3 �

No.242B両方-20-3 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 54.53÷ 0.007 (2) 3444÷ 0.02 (3) 0.557÷ 0.05

(4) 1.833÷ 0.003 (5) 44.37÷ 0.09 (6) 180.8÷ 0.8

(7) 9.036÷ 0.002 (8) 1.492÷ 0.004 (9) 5745÷ 0.03

(10) 1.235÷ 0.005 (11) 5466÷ 0.6 (12) 48.42÷ 0.09

(13) 72.39÷ 0.003 (14) 56.96÷ 0.2 (15) 5.343÷ 0.003

(16) 5607÷ 0.3 (17) 361.5÷ 0.3 (18) 301.8÷ 0.06

(19) 0.8379÷ 0.009 (20) 7.625÷ 0.05

� 13th-note �



� No.242B両方-20-3 �

No.242B両方-20-3 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 54.53÷ 0.007 7790 (2) 3444÷ 0.02 172200 (3) 0.557÷ 0.05 11.14

(4) 1.833÷ 0.003 611 (5) 44.37÷ 0.09 493 (6) 180.8÷ 0.8 226

(7) 9.036÷ 0.002 4518 (8) 1.492÷ 0.004 373 (9) 5745÷ 0.03 191500

(10) 1.235÷ 0.005 247 (11) 5466÷ 0.6 9110 (12) 48.42÷ 0.09 538

(13) 72.39÷ 0.003 24130 (14) 56.96÷ 0.2 284.8 (15) 5.343÷ 0.003 1781

(16) 5607÷ 0.3 18690 (17) 361.5÷ 0.3 1205 (18) 301.8÷ 0.06 5030

(19) 0.8379÷ 0.009 93.1 (20) 7.625÷ 0.05 152.5

� 13th-note �



� No.242B両方-20-4 �

No.242B両方-20-4 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 600.6÷ 0.7 (2) 6.012÷ 0.09 (3) 22.92÷ 0.2

(4) 4.294÷ 0.002 (5) 0.1925÷ 0.007 (6) 1.728÷ 0.008

(7) 0.9534÷ 0.006 (8) 192.5÷ 0.005 (9) 1128÷ 0.4

(10) 15.98÷ 0.002 (11) 3.926÷ 0.02 (12) 138.6÷ 0.07

(13) 9.108÷ 0.3 (14) 99.92÷ 0.008 (15) 8.064÷ 0.009

(16) 0.2943÷ 0.09 (17) 84.52÷ 0.2 (18) 0.3044÷ 0.02

(19) 0.3814÷ 0.002 (20) 22.68÷ 0.3

� 13th-note �



� No.242B両方-20-4 �

No.242B両方-20-4 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 600.6÷ 0.7 858 (2) 6.012÷ 0.09 66.8 (3) 22.92÷ 0.2 114.6

(4) 4.294÷ 0.002 2147 (5) 0.1925÷ 0.007 27.5 (6) 1.728÷ 0.008 216

(7) 0.9534÷ 0.006 158.9 (8) 192.5÷ 0.005 38500 (9) 1128÷ 0.4 2820

(10) 15.98÷ 0.002 7990 (11) 3.926÷ 0.02 196.3 (12) 138.6÷ 0.07 1980

(13) 9.108÷ 0.3 30.36 (14) 99.92÷ 0.008 12490 (15) 8.064÷ 0.009 896

(16) 0.2943÷ 0.09 3.27 (17) 84.52÷ 0.2 422.6 (18) 0.3044÷ 0.02 15.22

(19) 0.3814÷ 0.002 190.7 (20) 22.68÷ 0.3 75.6

� 13th-note �



� No.242B両方-20-5 �

No.242B両方-20-5 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 8.616÷ 0.008 (2) 879.9÷ 0.007 (3) 837.2÷ 0.7

(4) 0.7296÷ 0.06 (5) 16.02÷ 0.09 (6) 0.4476÷ 0.06

(7) 12.88÷ 0.004 (8) 0.1026÷ 0.006 (9) 324÷ 0.005

(10) 7128÷ 0.09 (11) 85.14÷ 0.6 (12) 3699÷ 0.09

(13) 0.8964÷ 0.004 (14) 411.6÷ 0.04 (15) 4.748÷ 0.02

(16) 508.8÷ 0.006 (17) 55.84÷ 0.008 (18) 183÷ 0.6

(19) 7588÷ 0.2 (20) 0.5904÷ 0.08

� 13th-note �



� No.242B両方-20-5 �

No.242B両方-20-5 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 8.616÷ 0.008 1077 (2) 879.9÷ 0.007 125700 (3) 837.2÷ 0.7 1196

(4) 0.7296÷ 0.06 12.16 (5) 16.02÷ 0.09 178 (6) 0.4476÷ 0.06 7.46

(7) 12.88÷ 0.004 3220 (8) 0.1026÷ 0.006 17.1 (9) 324÷ 0.005 64800

(10) 7128÷ 0.09 79200 (11) 85.14÷ 0.6 141.9 (12) 3699÷ 0.09 41100

(13) 0.8964÷ 0.004 224.1 (14) 411.6÷ 0.04 10290 (15) 4.748÷ 0.02 237.4

(16) 508.8÷ 0.006 84800 (17) 55.84÷ 0.008 6980 (18) 183÷ 0.6 305

(19) 7588÷ 0.2 37940 (20) 0.5904÷ 0.08 7.38

� 13th-note �



� No.242B両方-20-6 �

No.242B両方-20-6 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 575.6÷ 0.04 (2) 555.3÷ 0.003 (3) 0.141÷ 0.006

(4) 519.6÷ 0.004 (5) 0.4764÷ 0.006 (6) 7270÷ 0.2

(7) 0.7152÷ 0.04 (8) 84.81÷ 0.03 (9) 1658÷ 0.02

(10) 483÷ 0.6 (11) 74.56÷ 0.008 (12) 257.5÷ 0.05

(13) 0.9684÷ 0.006 (14) 0.3354÷ 0.06 (15) 6.237÷ 0.9

(16) 7.096÷ 0.004 (17) 129.5÷ 0.005 (18) 6378÷ 0.03

(19) 0.4386÷ 0.006 (20) 32.58÷ 0.6

� 13th-note �



� No.242B両方-20-6 �

No.242B両方-20-6 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 575.6÷ 0.04 14390 (2) 555.3÷ 0.003 185100 (3) 0.141÷ 0.006 23.5

(4) 519.6÷ 0.004 129900 (5) 0.4764÷ 0.006 79.4 (6) 7270÷ 0.2 36350

(7) 0.7152÷ 0.04 17.88 (8) 84.81÷ 0.03 2827 (9) 1658÷ 0.02 82900

(10) 483÷ 0.6 805 (11) 74.56÷ 0.008 9320 (12) 257.5÷ 0.05 5150

(13) 0.9684÷ 0.006 161.4 (14) 0.3354÷ 0.06 5.59 (15) 6.237÷ 0.9 6.93

(16) 7.096÷ 0.004 1774 (17) 129.5÷ 0.005 25900 (18) 6378÷ 0.03 212600

(19) 0.4386÷ 0.006 73.1 (20) 32.58÷ 0.6 54.3

� 13th-note �



� No.242B両方-20-7 �

No.242B両方-20-7 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 22.98÷ 0.6 (2) 319.2÷ 0.008 (3) 0.5066÷ 0.002

(4) 0.8406÷ 0.003 (5) 50÷ 0.8 (6) 0.5682÷ 0.06

(7) 718.2÷ 0.09 (8) 0.6165÷ 0.009 (9) 7.988÷ 0.04

(10) 905.7÷ 0.003 (11) 39.04÷ 0.002 (12) 4.185÷ 0.005

(13) 0.5028÷ 0.04 (14) 2195÷ 0.5 (15) 8.55÷ 0.002

(16) 8.718÷ 0.002 (17) 18.92÷ 0.004 (18) 62.64÷ 0.009

(19) 721.2÷ 0.4 (20) 177.6÷ 0.3

� 13th-note �



� No.242B両方-20-7 �

No.242B両方-20-7 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 22.98÷ 0.6 38.3 (2) 319.2÷ 0.008 39900 (3) 0.5066÷ 0.002 253.3

(4) 0.8406÷ 0.003 280.2 (5) 50÷ 0.8 62.5 (6) 0.5682÷ 0.06 9.47

(7) 718.2÷ 0.09 7980 (8) 0.6165÷ 0.009 68.5 (9) 7.988÷ 0.04 199.7

(10) 905.7÷ 0.003 301900 (11) 39.04÷ 0.002 19520 (12) 4.185÷ 0.005 837

(13) 0.5028÷ 0.04 12.57 (14) 2195÷ 0.5 4390 (15) 8.55÷ 0.002 4275

(16) 8.718÷ 0.002 4359 (17) 18.92÷ 0.004 4730 (18) 62.64÷ 0.009 6960

(19) 721.2÷ 0.4 1803 (20) 177.6÷ 0.3 592

� 13th-note �



� No.242B両方-20-8 �

No.242B両方-20-8 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 855.5÷ 0.005 (2) 33.16÷ 0.2 (3) 830.4÷ 0.8

(4) 96.16÷ 0.08 (5) 0.1512÷ 0.007 (6) 641.5÷ 0.05

(7) 41.8÷ 0.4 (8) 78.93÷ 0.09 (9) 6.45÷ 0.06

(10) 8036÷ 0.7 (11) 905.8÷ 0.007 (12) 9.156÷ 0.7

(13) 7623÷ 0.07 (14) 85.44÷ 0.008 (15) 27.05÷ 0.5

(16) 511.7÷ 0.07 (17) 0.5652÷ 0.06 (18) 673.2÷ 0.009

(19) 4.662÷ 0.09 (20) 20.8÷ 0.005

� 13th-note �



� No.242B両方-20-8 �

No.242B両方-20-8 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 855.5÷ 0.005 171100 (2) 33.16÷ 0.2 165.8 (3) 830.4÷ 0.8 1038

(4) 96.16÷ 0.08 1202 (5) 0.1512÷ 0.007 21.6 (6) 641.5÷ 0.05 12830

(7) 41.8÷ 0.4 104.5 (8) 78.93÷ 0.09 877 (9) 6.45÷ 0.06 107.5

(10) 8036÷ 0.7 11480 (11) 905.8÷ 0.007 129400 (12) 9.156÷ 0.7 13.08

(13) 7623÷ 0.07 108900 (14) 85.44÷ 0.008 10680 (15) 27.05÷ 0.5 54.1

(16) 511.7÷ 0.07 7310 (17) 0.5652÷ 0.06 9.42 (18) 673.2÷ 0.009 74800

(19) 4.662÷ 0.09 51.8 (20) 20.8÷ 0.005 4160

� 13th-note �



� No.242B両方-20-9 �

No.242B両方-20-9 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 3.51÷ 0.06 (2) 21.38÷ 0.2 (3) 9834÷ 0.06

(4) 553.6÷ 0.8 (5) 5.105÷ 0.05 (6) 0.4248÷ 0.04

(7) 341.7÷ 0.3 (8) 2.442÷ 0.03 (9) 837÷ 0.6

(10) 22.95÷ 0.5 (11) 527.1÷ 0.007 (12) 9.428÷ 0.04

(13) 5.776÷ 0.02 (14) 457.2÷ 0.04 (15) 44.92÷ 0.004

(16) 595.8÷ 0.006 (17) 853.5÷ 0.3 (18) 555.2÷ 0.4

(19) 0.8345÷ 0.005 (20) 78.76÷ 0.04

� 13th-note �



� No.242B両方-20-9 �

No.242B両方-20-9 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 3.51÷ 0.06 58.5 (2) 21.38÷ 0.2 106.9 (3) 9834÷ 0.06 163900

(4) 553.6÷ 0.8 692 (5) 5.105÷ 0.05 102.1 (6) 0.4248÷ 0.04 10.62

(7) 341.7÷ 0.3 1139 (8) 2.442÷ 0.03 81.4 (9) 837÷ 0.6 1395

(10) 22.95÷ 0.5 45.9 (11) 527.1÷ 0.007 75300 (12) 9.428÷ 0.04 235.7

(13) 5.776÷ 0.02 288.8 (14) 457.2÷ 0.04 11430 (15) 44.92÷ 0.004 11230

(16) 595.8÷ 0.006 99300 (17) 853.5÷ 0.3 2845 (18) 555.2÷ 0.4 1388

(19) 0.8345÷ 0.005 166.9 (20) 78.76÷ 0.04 1969

� 13th-note �



� No.242B両方-20-10 �

No.242B両方-20-10 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 7068÷ 0.6 (2) 5945÷ 0.05 (3) 9.675÷ 0.09

(4) 62.52÷ 0.006 (5) 11.65÷ 0.5 (6) 20.48÷ 0.4

(7) 4.944÷ 0.8 (8) 4.305÷ 0.05 (9) 0.1197÷ 0.09

(10) 4.641÷ 0.3 (11) 15.92÷ 0.08 (12) 0.4464÷ 0.009

(13) 0.9066÷ 0.06 (14) 30.48÷ 0.8 (15) 0.5115÷ 0.003

(16) 9898÷ 0.07 (17) 18.68÷ 0.02 (18) 3.115÷ 0.7

(19) 1.673÷ 0.7 (20) 9354÷ 0.2

� 13th-note �



� No.242B両方-20-10 �

No.242B両方-20-10 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 7068÷ 0.6 11780 (2) 5945÷ 0.05 118900 (3) 9.675÷ 0.09 107.5

(4) 62.52÷ 0.006 10420 (5) 11.65÷ 0.5 23.3 (6) 20.48÷ 0.4 51.2

(7) 4.944÷ 0.8 6.18 (8) 4.305÷ 0.05 86.1 (9) 0.1197÷ 0.09 1.33

(10) 4.641÷ 0.3 15.47 (11) 15.92÷ 0.08 199 (12) 0.4464÷ 0.009 49.6

(13) 0.9066÷ 0.06 15.11 (14) 30.48÷ 0.8 38.1 (15) 0.5115÷ 0.003 170.5

(16) 9898÷ 0.07 141400 (17) 18.68÷ 0.02 934 (18) 3.115÷ 0.7 4.45

(19) 1.673÷ 0.7 2.39 (20) 9354÷ 0.2 46770

� 13th-note �


